

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5141-5143 OF 2008

SUNDER (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HUKMI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Shah, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, eight weeks time is granted for filing
statement of case. Failing compliance, the appeals shall
stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further
orders.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5141-5143 OF 2008

SUNDER(D) BY LRS. & ORS.APPELLANT(S)

Versus

HUKMI DEVI & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Finally, eight weeks time is granted for filing
statement of case. Failing compliance, the appeals shall
stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further orders.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
January 15, 2010.