

h

ITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1758-1760 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SUNDER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

Date: 10/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Shahi,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh,Adv.  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellants have filed statement of case. Respondent No. 2 alone is appearing. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that no statement of case is proposed to be filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|