

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.5141-5143 OF 2008

SUNDER (D) BY LRS. & ORS. APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

HUKMI DEVI & ORS. RESPONDENT (s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.1758-1760 OF 2010

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We find no merit in these appeals.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 02, 2017

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5141-5143/2008

SUNDER (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1758-1760/2010 (XIV)

Date : 02-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bishwajit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR (NP)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR (NP)

Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(signed order is placed on the file)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR